Fort Bend County Tabulation Bid 22-064

Construction of Right Turn Lane for West Bellfort at SH 99 fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20403

Awarded 7/5/2022: Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. \$313,339.50 Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$313,339.50	90
Q Recycling & Construction Services, Inc. Cypress, TX	\$321,255.23	90
D G Medina Construction, LLC Houston, TX	\$334,623.70	90
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$348,569.15	90
Total Contracting Limited Houston, TX	\$372,053.00	90

BID TABLUATION
Project Name: West Bellfort at SH 99
APIN:
Job No: 20403
Consultant: Cobb Fendley

Const	III.	Cobb Fendley				1		2		3		4		5
						Q Recycling & Construction Services, Inc. 2 Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.			D G Medina Construction, LLC				5 Total Contracting Limited	
					Grand Total=	\$321,255.23	Grand Total=	\$313,339.50	Grand Total=	\$334,623.70	Grand Total=	\$348,569.15	Grand Total=	\$372,053.00
Item No	Spec No.	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A	SITE PREPA	ARATION AND EXCAVATION ITEMS		Quantity										
1	HC 102	Clearing And Grubbing	STA	5.00	\$1,070.00	\$5,350.00	\$2,950.00	\$14,750.00	\$1,117.00	\$5,585.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	HC 104	Remove Old Concrete (Existing Pavement With or Without Curbs, Driveways and Sidewalks)	SY	384.00	\$46.65	\$17.913.60	\$56.00	\$21,504.00	\$105.50	\$40.512.00	\$30.00	\$11.520.00	\$4.00	\$1,536,00
3	HC 110	Roadway Excavation Including 3* Topsoil	CY	474.00	\$11.28	\$5,346.72	\$34.00	\$16,116.00	\$103.30	\$40,512.00	\$60.00	\$11,320.00	\$25.00	\$1,850.00
4	HC 495	Remove Old Structures - Inlets (All Depths)	EA	1.00	\$1,791.50	\$1,791.50	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$921.00	\$921.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5	HC 495	Remove Old Structures - Pedestrian Pole	EA	1.00	\$1,567.55	\$1,567.55	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,787.00	\$1,787.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	HC 500	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	1.00	\$1,119.68	\$1,119.68	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$492.00	\$492.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
7	HC 500	Remove Existing Roadway Sign Post	EA	1.00	\$559.84	\$559.84	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$128.00	\$128.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	HC 671	Fort Bend Project Sign	EA	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$995.00	\$1,990.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
				Subtotal of A		\$36,648.89		\$61,810.00		\$78,433.00		\$76,285.00		\$25,786.00
В	STORM SEV	WER ITEMS												
9	HC 429	Trench Safety System (5'-10')	LF	112	\$125.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$26.00	\$2,912.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00
10	HC 460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	112	\$237.00	\$26,544.00	\$121.00	\$13,552.00	\$190.00	\$21,280.00	\$330.00	\$36,960.00	\$200.00	\$22,400.00
11		Connect Existing Storm Sewer With Concrete Collar	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$641.00	\$641.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
12		Type C Inlet Type C-2 Inlet	EA EA	1	\$11,972.00 \$14,000.00	\$11,972.00 \$14,000.00	\$3,550.00 \$3,590.00	\$3,550.00 \$3,590.00	\$6,533.00 \$10,924.00	\$6,533.00 \$10,924.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00
13	HC 4/2	Type C-2 inlet	EA	Subtotal of B	\$14,000.00	\$68,016.00	\$3,590.00	\$3,590.00	\$10,924.00	\$10,924.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$51,572.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00
С	PAVEMENT	TITEMS				,		,						
14	TxDOT 0360-6089	Conc Pav (Joint Reinf) (Fast Trk) (13*)	SY	747	\$142.32	\$106,313.04	\$161.00	\$120,267.00	\$189.00	\$141,183.00	\$180.00	\$134,460.00	\$200.00	\$149,400.00
15	HC 530	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	180	\$60.65	\$100,313.04	\$101.00	\$120,267.00	\$189.00	\$15,840.00	\$155.00	\$27,900.00	\$200.00	\$16,200.00
16	HC 530	Reinforced Concrete Curb - 6*	LF	568	\$23.39	\$13,285.52	\$16.00	\$9,088.00	\$6.50	\$3,692.00	\$7.00	\$3,976.00	\$10.00	\$5,680.00
17	HC 530	ADA Ramp - Type 7	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
18		Remove and Replace Existing Brick Pavers	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00	\$859.00	\$859.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	HC 535	Esplanades, Medians and Directional Islands	SY	16	\$124.58	\$1,993.28	\$112.00	\$1,792.00	\$92.00	\$1,472.00	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
				Subtotal of C		\$147,508.84		\$179,467.00		\$167,096.00		\$185,236.00		\$200,780.00
D	TRAFFIC CO	ONTROL ITEMS												
20	HC 671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones, and Signing	MO	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,663.00	\$7,989.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00
				Subtotal of D		\$22,500.00		\$8,850.00		\$7,989.00		\$4,500.00		\$60,000.00
E 21	SIGNING AN	ND STRIPING ITEMS Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted)- Furnish & Install	FA	2	\$700.00	64 400 00	\$535.00	\$1,070.00	\$737.00	\$1,474.00	\$576.00	\$1,152.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
		Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish &		_		\$1,400.00								. ,
22	HC 660	Applied Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 12" White/Solid - Furnish &	LF	169	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$2.00	\$338.00	\$2.00	\$338.00	\$1.65	\$278.85	\$2.00	\$338.00
23	HC 660	Applied	LF	331	\$4.00	\$1,324.00	\$3.50	\$1,158.50	\$3.00	\$993.00	\$2.30	\$761.30	\$3.00	\$993.00
24	HC 660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 24" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	LF	60	\$8.25	\$495.00	\$6.20	\$372.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$3.00	\$180.00
25	HC 660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow - RIGHT - Furnish & Applied	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$172.85	\$345.70	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
26	HC 660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish &	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
27		Applied Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	34	\$250.00	\$195.50	\$200.00 \$5.50	\$400.00	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$450.00 \$7.00	\$238.00
				Subtotal of E		\$4,821.50		\$3,925.50		\$4,366.70		\$3,416.15		\$4,549.00
F	TRAFFIC SI	GNAL ITEMS		T										
28	0690-6025	Relocate Pedestrian Signal Head Assembly (Including Existing Cable)	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$672.00	\$672.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
29	TXDOT	Relocate Pedestrian Push Buttons (Including Existing Cable)	EA	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,255.00	\$4,510.00	\$627.00	\$1,254.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
30	6027-6009	Adjust Existing Pull Box w/ Apron to Grade	EA	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,215.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
				Subtotal of F		\$4,250.00		\$8,985.00		\$3,141.00		\$2,250.00		\$2,700.00
G 31		ITER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS Sodding for Erosion Control (16" Wide)	1F	502	\$5.00	\$2,510.00	\$8.00	\$4,016,00	\$2.50	\$1.255.00	\$5.00	\$2,510,00	\$5.00	\$2.510.00
32	HC 165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	0.12	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$22,400.00	\$2,688.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,510.00
33	HC 700	TPDES General Permit No. TRX15000; Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fee	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$13,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
34	HC 741	nner Protection Barrier (For Stage miniets, Graver Bags, 60% or unit cost for runnish and installation, and 40% of unit cost removal)	EA	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$195.00	\$780.00	\$310.00	\$1,240.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
35	HC 751	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid - \$6000)	MO	3	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
<u> </u>				Subtotal of G		\$23,810.00		\$25,096.00		\$23,628.00		\$23,110.00		\$24,126.00
Н		ORK ITEMS	1						 				ļ ,	
36	HC 561	Video Recording Construction	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
37	HC 672	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/Hr)	HR	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$1,280.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
<u> </u>				Subtotal of H		\$13,700.00		\$1,350.00 \$313 339 50		\$7,680.00 \$334.623.70		\$2,200.00 \$348.569.15		\$16,600.00
				Grand Total		\$321,255.23	l	\$313,339.50	'	\$334,623.70	l .	\$348,569.15		\$372,053.00